
Lewis & Clark (5-5) -vs- Chapman (4-7)
3/7/2026 at Orange, Calif. (Hart Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nate Kerr (1-2)
Loss: Graham Stogner (1-3)
HBP: Nate Kerr, Jacob Moreda, Jordan Kingston
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 130   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Lewis & Clark 0 0 7 0 0 5 2 3 0 17 11 0
Chapman 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 6 5 1

Lewis & Clark 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandon Gonzaga ss 4 3 1 0 0 0 1
Michael Aikawa 3b 5 4 3 5 1 2 0
Gavin Mangano rf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
    Connor Broschard lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bret Potter cf/rf 4 1 0 0 2 2 0
Dylan Lee 1b 2 1 0 2 1 0 1
    Evan Maury 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Sanderson dh 4 2 1 2 0 2 0
Evan Carrubba-Rice c 2 1 0 0 3 0 2
Will Michelman lf 3 0 2 4 1 1 2
    Jacob Shannon-Wilkerson cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Eli Steinhaus 2b 3 2 2 3 0 0 1
Nate Kerr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Felix Gibeault p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 17 11 16 9 8 7

2B: Michael Aikawa (1); Will Michelman (1); Eli Steinhaus (1)
HR: Michael Aikawa (1); Eli Steinhaus (1)
SF: Dylan Lee (2); Eli Steinhaus (1)
SB: Brandon Gonzaga (4); Michael Aikawa (3); Gavin Mangano (2);
Bret Potter (1)
HBP: Brandon Gonzaga (2); Gavin Mangano (1); Ryan Sanderson
(1); Will Michelman (1); Eli Steinhaus (1)

Chapman 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keegan Goddard cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ryan Nopper 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brady Altman lf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Joey Capobianco ss 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Blake Jacobs 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Matt Cristol dh 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Nick Molina 1b 4 1 1 2 0 3 2
Sloan Steimel c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Briggs Ellis rf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Graham Stogner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Moreda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Kingston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Rolling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 5 5 4 8 4

2B: Sloan Steimel (1)
HR: Joey Capobianco (1); Nick Molina (1)
SB: Ryan Nopper (1)
HBP: Matt Cristol (1)
E: Brady Altman (1)

Lewis & Clark IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nate Kerr (W, 1-2) 5.2 5 6 6 2 6 1 0 1 0 22 25 5 6 88
Felix Gibeault 2.1 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 7 9 3 2 38
Totals 5 6 6 4 8 2 0 1 0 29 34 8 8 126

Chapman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Graham Stogner (L, 1-3) 3.0 6 7 7 4 3 1 0 0 0 13 19 5 1 70
Jacob Moreda 3.0 3 5 4 3 2 0 0 3 0 10 17 2 3 65
Jordan Kingston 1.0 1 4 4 2 2 1 0 3 0 4 9 1 0 37
Owen Rolling 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 20
Totals 11 17 16 9 8 2 0 6 0 31 49 9 5 192



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lewis & Clark - Top of 1st LEW CHA
Brandon Gonzaga flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Michael Aikawa struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0
Gavin Mangano grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Chapman - Bottom of 1st LEW CHA
Keegan Goddard grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Ryan Nopper singled to left field (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Ryan Nopper stole second. 0 0
Brady Altman walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 0 0
Joey Capobianco struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBFS). 0 0
Blake Jacobs flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0

Lewis & Clark - Top of 2nd LEW CHA
Bret Potter walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Dylan Lee flied out to rf (1-2 BKS). 0 0
Bret Potter stole second. 0 0
Ryan Sanderson struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 0
Evan Carrubba-Rice walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Will Michelman struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0

Chapman - Bottom of 2nd LEW CHA
Matt Cristol struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 0
Nick Molina struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Sloan Steimel struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0

Lewis & Clark - Top of 3rd LEW CHA
Eli Steinhaus homered to center field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 0
Brandon Gonzaga singled to left field (2-2 BKFB). 1 0
Brandon Gonzaga stole second. 1 0
Michael Aikawa doubled to center field, RBI (1-2 SSFB); Brandon Gonzaga scored. 2 0
Gavin Mangano singled through the left side (3-2 KBBFB); Michael Aikawa advanced to third. 2 0
Bret Potter walked (3-0 BBBB); Gavin Mangano advanced to second. 2 0
Dylan Lee flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Gavin Mangano advanced to third; Michael Aikawa scored. 3 0
Ryan Sanderson singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Bret Potter advanced to second; Gavin Mangano
scored. 4 0
Ryan Sanderson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Bret Potter advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Evan Carrubba-Rice walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 0
Will Michelman doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Evan Carrubba-Rice advanced to third; Ryan
Sanderson scored; Bret Potter scored. 6 0
Eli Steinhaus flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 FB); Evan Carrubba-Rice scored. 7 0
Brandon Gonzaga popped up to ss (1-2 KFBF). 7 0

Chapman - Bottom of 3rd LEW CHA
Briggs Ellis grounded out to p (3-1 BBKB). 7 0
Keegan Goddard popped up to ss (2-2 BBKFF). 7 0
Ryan Nopper out at first 2b to p (0-0). 7 0

Lewis & Clark - Top of 4th LEW CHA
Jacob Moreda to p for Graham Stogner. 7 0
Michael Aikawa struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 7 0
Gavin Mangano singled to left center (1-1 FB). 7 0



Gavin Mangano stole second. 7 0
Bret Potter grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK); Gavin Mangano advanced to third. 7 0
Dylan Lee grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chapman - Bottom of 4th LEW CHA
Brady Altman flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 7 0
Joey Capobianco grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 0
Blake Jacobs grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 7 0

Lewis & Clark - Top of 5th LEW CHA
Ryan Sanderson grounded out to p (0-1 K). 7 0
Evan Carrubba-Rice walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 7 0
Evan Carrubba-Rice out at second c to ss. 7 0
Will Michelman hit by pitch (2-2 KFBH). 7 0
Eli Steinhaus flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 0

Chapman - Bottom of 5th LEW CHA
Matt Cristol singled down the rf line (0-2 KS). 7 0
Nick Molina struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 7 0
Sloan Steimel doubled to right center (0-0); Matt Cristol advanced to third. 7 0
Briggs Ellis grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Sloan Steimel advanced to third; Matt Cristol scored. 7 1
Sloan Steimel scored on a wild pitch. 7 2
Keegan Goddard struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 7 2

Lewis & Clark - Top of 6th LEW CHA
Brandon Gonzaga hit by pitch (2-2 KSBH). 7 2
Brandon Gonzaga stole second. 7 2
Michael Aikawa walked (3-1 FBBBB); Brandon Gonzaga stole third. 7 2
Michael Aikawa stole second. 7 2
Gavin Mangano walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 2
Bret Potter struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 7 2
Dylan Lee reached first on an error by lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BF); Gavin Mangano advanced to second;
Michael Aikawa advanced to third; Brandon Gonzaga scored, unearned. 8 2
Ryan Sanderson hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 BKBH); Dylan Lee advanced to second; Gavin Mangano advanced to
third; Michael Aikawa scored. 9 2
Evan Carrubba-Rice popped up to p (0-0). 9 2
Will Michelman singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 SBBFFF); Ryan Sanderson advanced to third; Dylan Lee
scored; Gavin Mangano scored. 11 2
Eli Steinhaus doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Will Michelman advanced to third, out at home rf to ss to
c; Ryan Sanderson scored. 12 2

Chapman - Bottom of 6th LEW CHA
Ryan Nopper flied out to rf (1-0 B). 12 2
Brady Altman walked (3-2 BBFSBB). 12 2
Joey Capobianco homered to left center, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Brady Altman scored. 12 4
Blake Jacobs popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 12 4
Matt Cristol hit by pitch (2-2 KBFH). 12 4
Nick Molina homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 FK); Matt Cristol scored. 12 6
Felix Gibeault to p for Nate Kerr. 12 6
Sloan Steimel flied out to cf (1-2 FSB). 12 6

Lewis & Clark - Top of 7th LEW CHA
Jordan Kingston to p for Jacob Moreda. 12 6
Brandon Gonzaga hit by pitch (3-1 KBBH). 12 6
Brandon Gonzaga stole second. 12 6
Michael Aikawa singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Brandon Gonzaga scored. 13 6



Michael Aikawa stole second. 13 6
Gavin Mangano hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 13 6
Gavin Mangano stole second; Michael Aikawa stole third. 13 6
Bret Potter struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 13 6
Dylan Lee walked (3-2 BKBSBFB); Gavin Mangano advanced to third on a wild pitch; Michael Aikawa scored
on a wild pitch. 14 6
Ryan Sanderson struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (1-2 FSFBS). 14 6
Evan Carrubba-Rice popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 14 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chapman - Bottom of 7th LEW CHA
Briggs Ellis lined out to 3b (0-2 KK). 14 6
Keegan Goddard struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 14 6
Ryan Nopper grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKFFB). 14 6

Lewis & Clark - Top of 8th LEW CHA
Will Michelman walked (3-1 BBBKB). 14 6
Jacob Shannon-Wilkerson pinch ran for Will Michelman. 14 6
Eli Steinhaus hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jacob Shannon-Wilkerson advanced to second. 14 6
Owen Rolling to p for Jordan Kingston. 14 6
Brandon Gonzaga flied out to lf (1-0 B). 14 6
Michael Aikawa homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2 KSBBB); Eli Steinhaus scored; Jacob Shannon-Wilkerson
scored. 17 6
Connor Broschard pinch hit for Gavin Mangano. 17 6
Connor Broschard struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBFFFS). 17 6
Bret Potter grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 17 6

Chapman - Bottom of 8th LEW CHA
Connor Broschard to lf. 17 6
Bret Potter to rf. 17 6
Evan Maury to 1b for Dylan Lee. 17 6
Jacob Shannon-Wilkerson to cf. 17 6
Brady Altman flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 17 6
Joey Capobianco grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 17 6
Blake Jacobs walked (3-0 BBBB). 17 6
Matt Cristol walked (3-2 BFBBFB); Blake Jacobs advanced to second. 17 6
Matt Cristol advanced to second on a wild pitch; Blake Jacobs advanced to third on a wild pitch. 17 6
Nick Molina struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 17 6

Lewis & Clark - Top of 9th LEW CHA

Chapman - Bottom of 9th LEW CHA


